

AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

lic school	MEETING DATE	2020-04-21 10:00 - Regular School Board Meeting	Special Order Request
M No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	Time
F-2.	CATEGORY	F. OFFICE OF ACADEMICS	
	DEPARTMENT	Coordinated Student Health Services	Open Agenda Ves O No

TITLE:

Agreement between South Broward Hospital District d/b/a/ "Memorial Healthcare System" and The School Board of Broward County, Florida

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve the agreement between South Broward Hospital District d/b/a "Memorial Healthcare System" and The School Board of Broward County, Florida

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

Memorial Healthcare System (MHS) will provide primary and preventive healthcare services to students using its Mobile Health Unit on or near the campuses of elementary, middle, high school, and special centers that are a part of SBBC. MHS will provide appropriate staff to provide primary care, health screening, and health education related to health care services. MHS will provide safe, quality, cost-effective, patient and family-centered care regardless of one's ability to pay, with the goal of improving the health of the community.

This agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

С	Goal 1: High Quality Instruction	\odot	Goal 2: Safe & Supportive Environment (С	Goal 3: Effective Communication
---	----------------------------------	---------	---	---	--

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

There is no financial impact to the District.

EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) South Broward Hospital District Agreement		
BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:	
BOARD ACTION.	Name: Antoine L. Hickman, Chief Stud Sup Init & R	Phone: 754-321-1778
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name: Marcia Bynoe, Director	Phone: 754-321-1575
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWA Senior Leader & Title	ARD COUNTY, FLORIDA Approved In Open Board Meeting On:	
Antoine Hickman- Chief Student Support In	itiatives & Recovery	
Officer	By:	
Signature		School Board Chair
Electronic Signature		